504183721 01/18/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4230396

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHERYL BAKER	01/07/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOCURITY HOLDINGS, INC.
Street Address:	110 FRONT STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 300
City:	JUPITER
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33477

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15326208

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: taft-ip-docket@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP

Address Line 1: 111 EAST WACKER

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 24240

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BCT03-401	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEAGAN L. MOLINE	
SIGNATURE:	/Meagan L. Moline/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 504183721 REEL: 041006 FRAME: 0232

BAKER PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Cheryl Baker, Ph.D. (the "Assignor") an individual, and having a place of residence at 6696 Engram Road, New Smyrna Beach, Florida 32169, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in, and to Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US15/40869 entitled "Treatment of Cancer with a Combination of Radiation, Cerium Oxide Nanoparticles, and a Chemotherapeutic Agent," and U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/025,861, and of the inventions therein described; and

Whereas, BioCurity Holdings, Inc., (the "Company") a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having a place of business at 110 Front Street, Suite 300, Jupiter FL, 33477, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under such patent applications, and such invention, and Assignor is obligated per the terms of her employment agreement with the Company to assign all intellectual property developed by her during the term of her employment and related to Company matters to the Company.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of \$5.00 (five-dollars) to Assignor in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention, including the right to sue for past infringement, and all patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which have already been and which may hereafter be filed for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the patent under the patent laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and

Assignor Hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents to issue the same to Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and

Assignor Hereby covenants and agrees that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and

Assignor Hereby further covenants and agrees that Assignor will communicate to Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any material facts known to Assignor respecting the invention, and generally do everything possible to aid Company, its successors, legal

1

BAKER PATENT ASSIGNMENT

representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS AND IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, hereunto set my hand and seal this day:

kerylbaker, Ph.D.

1 - 1 - 20/7 Date

Cheryl Baker, Ph.D.

State of Floxida)

County of VOIUSIG) SS:

identification, executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free act and

Holly Lynn Axiotis

[Typed Name], Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 03/2017

Expires 3/27/2017

2

PATENT REEL: 041006 FRAME: 0234

RECORDED: 01/18/2017